

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2928/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in MRA No. 2563/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABD)

RAJVIR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Rathi,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bnasal,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner points out
that since the final order has been passed by the High Court,
the present petition be dismissed as withdrawn so that the
final order can be challenged. Prayer allowed. The SLP is
dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER